
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015503-2026 

Award

2025-26 Microbiology Services provided by Queen
Elizabeth Hospital Laboratory

Birmingham Community Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-015503
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-064b5d (view related notices)
Published 20 February 2026, 9:33am

Scope 

Reference

C422595

Description

Provision of microbiology testing from UHB Pathology, for use by BCHC. Range of
microbilogy testing services for 2025/26, as covered under PSR direct award C

 

Contract 1. 2025-26 Microbiology Services provided by Queen

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015503-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015503-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-064b5d


Page 2 to 5

Elizabeth Hospital Laboratory

Supplier

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Contract value

£23,694.82 excluding VAT

£28,433.78 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 February 2026

Standstill period

End: 3 March 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

5 March 2026 to 31 March 2026

27 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85111800 - Pathology services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

NHS Organisation Data Service: RRK

Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham, Mindelsohn Way, Edgbaston

Birmingham

B15 2GW

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Telephone: 0121 371 2000

Email: bsolcategoryteams@uhb.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: Yes

Contract 1. 2025-26 Microbiology Services provided by Queen Elizabeth Hospital
Laboratory

Contracting authority 

Birmingham Community Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLVW-7764-XPRN

3 Priestley Wharf, Holt Street

Birmingham

B7 4BN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jack Gosling

mailto:bsolcategoryteams@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.uhb.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: jack.gosling@uhb.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.bhamcommunity.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jack.gosling@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.bhamcommunity.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. 2025-26  Microbiology Services provided by Queen Elizabeth Hospital Laboratory
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

	Contracting authority
	Birmingham Community Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-23T17:17:29+0000
	TCPDF




